
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea
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GAT Area  Leader: Open

December Only Results
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December Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 354 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

15
21

467
1,309
2,090

-207

10
19

351
1,873
2,325

-26

6
16

191
1,892
2,014

260

13
7

428
1,935
2,138

550

MD 355 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

12
5

414
1,709
1,603

604

4
6

126
2,276
1,676

821

9
0

314
2,156
1,721

849

7
8

201
1,761
1,773

379

MD 356 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
10

196
1,523
1,276

538

4
3

133
1,730
1,421

515

5
4

170
1,885
1,252

880

5
13

180
1,550
1,727

173

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

33
36

1,077
4,541
4,969

935

18
28

610
5,879
5,422
1,310

20
20

675
5,933
4,987
1,989

25
28

809
5,246
5,638
1,102

GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 354 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
6

172
200
761

-382

0
12

7
275

1,042
-747

0
12

4
295
791

-470

0
6
7

267
624

-321

MD 355 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1

23
161
565

-373

2
2

56
243
634

-329

3
0

109
175
565

-276

0
2
0

127
555

-390

MD 356 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

35
146
338

-152

0
0
5

151
487

-325

0
1
0

233
434

-195

0
9
3

138
603

-449

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
9

230
507

1,664
-907

2
14
68

669
2,163

-1,401

3
13

113
703

1,790
-941

0
17
10

532
1,782

-1,160

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 354 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
9

369
658

1,304
-233

6
13

204
965

1,602
-398

5
13

130
1,047
1,373

-78

11
6

297
1,143
1,268

265

MD 355 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
1

268
695

1,107
-101

3
2

83
874

1,077
-92

7
0

226
838

1,096
1

4
4

135
582

1,172
-349

MD 356 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
3

82
559
768
-89

2
1

63
656
920

-180

2
1

81
774
727
161

3
11
99

611
1,039

-252

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

21
13

719
1,912
3,179

-423

11
16

350
2,495
3,599

-670

14
14

437
2,659
3,196

84

18
21

531
2,336
3,479

-336

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea

GAT Group Leader: Open
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