December Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea

GAT Area Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	33	18	20	25
Cancelled Clubs	36	28	20	28
Charter Members	1,077	610	675	809
New Members	4,541	5,879	5,933	5,246
Drops	4,969	5,422	4,987	5,638
Net Gain	935	1,310	1,989	1,102

December Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	5	2	3	0
Cancelled Clubs	9	14	13	17
Charter Members	230	68	113	10
New Members	507	669	703	532
Drops	1,664	2,163	1,790	1,782
Net Gain	-907	-1,401	-941	-1,160

Quarter 2 Results

24	2024-2025
14	18
14	21
437	531
659	2,336
196	3,479
84	-336

MBR0213 Page 1 of 4

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 354	Republic Of	New Clubs	15	10	6	13
	Korea	Cancelled Clubs	21	19	16	7
		Charter Members	467	351	191	428
		New Members	1,309	1,873	1,892	1,935
		Dropped Members	2,090	2,325	2,014	2,138
		Net Gain	-207	-26	260	550
MD 355	Republic Of	New Clubs	12	4	9	7
	Korea	Cancelled Clubs	5	6	0	8
		Charter Members	414	126	314	201
		New Members	1,709	2,276	2,156	1,761
		Dropped Members	1,603	1,676	1,721	1,773
		Net Gain	604	821	849	379
MD 356	Republic Of	New Clubs	6	4	5	5
	Korea	Cancelled Clubs	10	3	4	13
		Charter Members	196	133	170	180
		New Members	1,523	1,730	1,885	1,550
		Dropped Members	1,276	1,421	1,252	1,727
		Net Gain	538	515	880	173
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	33	18	20	25
·		Cancelled Clubs	36	28	20	28
		Charter Members	1,077	610	675	809
		New Members	4,541	5,879	5,933	5,246
		Dropped Members	4,969	5,422	4,987	5,638
		Net Gain	935	1,310	1,989	1,102

MBR0213 Page 2 of 4

December Only Results GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 354	Republic Of	New Clubs	4	0	0	0
	Korea	Cancelled Clubs	6	12	12	6
		Charter Members	172	7	4	7
		New Members	200	275	295	267
		Dropped Members	761	1,042	791	624
		Net Gain	-382	-747	-470	-321
MD 355	Republic Of	New Clubs	0	2	3	0
	Korea	Cancelled Clubs	1	2	0	2
		Charter Members	23	56	109	0
		New Members	161	243	175	127
		Dropped Members	565	634	565	555
		Net Gain	-373	-329	-276	-390
MD 356	Republic Of	New Clubs	1	0	0	0
	Korea	Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	9
		Charter Members	35	5	0	3
		New Members	146	151	233	138
		Dropped Members	338	487	434	603
		Net Gain	-152	-325	-195	-449
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	5	2	3	0
		Cancelled Club	9	14	13	17
		Charter Members	230	68	113	10
		New Members	507	669	703	532
		Dropped Members	1,664	2,163	1,790	1,782
		Net Gain	-907	-1,401	-941	-1,160

MBR0213 Page 3 of 4

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 354	Republic Of	New Clubs	11	6	5	11
	Korea	Cancelled Clubs	9	13	13	6
		Charter Members	369	204	130	297
		New Members	658	965	1,047	1,143
		Dropped Members	1,304	1,602	1,373	1,268
		Net Gain	-233	-398	-78	265
MD 355	Republic Of	New Clubs	8	3	7	4
	Korea	Cancelled Clubs	1	2	0	4
		Charter Members	268	83	226	135
		New Members	695	874	838	582
		Dropped Members	1,107	1,077	1,096	1,172
		Net Gain	-101	-92	1	-349
MD 356	Republic Of	New Clubs	2	2	2	3
	Korea	Cancelled Clubs	3	1	1	11
		Charter Members	82	63	81	99
		New Members	559	656	774	611
		Dropped Members	768	920	727	1,039
		Net Gain	-89	-180	161	-252
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	21	11	14	18
		Cancelled Club	13	16	14	21
		Charter Members	719	350	437	531
		New Members	1,912	2,495	2,659	2,336
		Dropped Members	3,179	3,599	3,196	3,479
		Net Gain	-423	-670	84	-336

MBR0213 Page 4 of 4